H80SV_100W Series
100W Half Brick DC/DC Power Modules
 DS_H80SV_100W series_08052020                                                                 E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com
P1
Recommended Part Number
 Model Name rated Input Output Eff. @ 100% Load Others
H80SV12008PRFS
16.8~137.5 continuous
14.4~200V transient
12V 8.5A 89.0% @72V
Positive on/off
Threaded mounting hole
H80SV15007PRFS 15V 7.0A 92.5% @72V
H80SV24004PRFS 24V 4.2A 88% @72V
H80SV48002PRFS 48V 2.1A 90% @72V
H80SV54002PRFS 54V 1.9A 90% @72V
Part Numbering System
H 80 S V xxxxx P R F S
Form
Factor
Input Voltage Number Of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output Voltage & Current ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
Option Code Option Code
H -
1/2
Brick
80 -
16.8~137.5V
S -
Single
V -
Series
Number
12008 - 12V & 8.5A
15007 - 15V & 7.0A
24004 - 24V & 4.2A
48002 - 48V & 2.1A
54002 - 54V & 1.9A
P - Positive
N - Negative
R - 0.170” F - RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A - unthreaded
mounting hole
S - with threaded
mounting hole(M3*0.5)
FEATURES
Electrical
 Efficiency up to 92.5% @72Vin,15Vout
 4242Vdc reinforced isolation
 Input transient voltage: 14.4V/1S, 200V/1S
 Operating Baseplate Temperature Range: -
40°C to +100°C
 Fully protected: Input UVLO, Output OVP &
OCP and OTP
 Monotonic startup and pre-biased startup
 No minimum load requirement
 Meet EN50155 with external components
 Working altitude up to 5000 m
Mechanical
 Size: 63.1mm*60.6mm*13mm
Safety & Reliability
 IEC/EN/UL/CSA 62368-1
 IEC/EN/UL/CSA 60950-1
 Fire & Smoke meet EN45545-2
 Shock & Vibrtion meet EN50155(EN61373)
 ISO 9001, TL 9000, ISO 14001, QS 9000,
 OHSAS18001 certified manufacturing facility
Input voltage: 16.8~137.5V continuous

16
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
P
o
w
e
r
lo
s
s
(w
)
Output current(A)
24V 48V
72V 110V
1. H80SV12008(12V output)
 DS_H80SV_100W series_08052020                                                                 E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com

16
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
P
o
w
e
r
lo
s
s
(w
)
Output current(A)
24V 48V
48 110V
2. H80SV15007 (15V output)
3. H80SV24004 (24V output)
 DS_H80SV_100W series_08052020                                                                 E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com

20
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
P
o
w
e
r
lo
s
s
(w
)
Output current(A)
24V 48V
72V 110V
4. H80SV48002 (48V output)
 DS_H80SV_100W series_08052020                                                                 E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com

17
19
1 1.5 2
P
o
w
e
r
lo
ss
(w
)
output current(A)
24V 48V
72V 110V
5. H80SV54002 (54V output)
6.
 DS_H80SV_100W series_08052020                                                                 E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com